SB0787/834537/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 787

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "serve" in line 3 down through the first "to" in line 5 and substitute "provide a certain"; and strike in their entirety lines 8 through 12.

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with "the" in line 14 on page 1 down through "That" in line 30 on page 2.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 31, strike "January 1, 2012" and substitute " $\underline{\text{December 1}}$, $\underline{2011}$ ".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 3, after "include" insert "<u>statewide and regional</u>"; and in line 10, strike "3." and substitute "<u>2.</u>".